BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-107
Issue 2, January 1976
881A100, 8818100, 2881A100, 28818100, 881A101, 8818101, 2881A101,
AND 28818101 TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

ISS 2, SECTION 503-200-107
.TABLE A.
AVAILABLE CODES AND ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET TEL SET
DIAL
TRMTR
CODE BASE UNIT
881B100 880CT-60
6U-120 or
6UA-120
2881B100 2880BT-60 35Y3D
6U-120 or 881B101 880CT-03
6UA-120
Tl
2881B101 2880BT-03 35Y3D
881A100* 880A-60 6U-120 or
6UA-120
2881A100* 2880A-60 35Y3D
881A101* 6U-120 or 880A-03
6UA-120
2881A101* 2880A-03 35Y3D
*MD.
(7) TOUCH-TONE dial equipped sets only-remove
three faceplate mounting screws as shown
in Fig. 10 and remove the faceplate. R-emove
two dial mounting screws and remove the
TOUCH-TONE dial (Fig. 11).
(8) TOUCH-TONE dial equipped sets only-replace
faceplate (Fig. 10).
(9) Open handset by removing two screws
(Fig. 12) and remove transmitter and receiver
cups. Remove T1 transmitter . and U3 receiver
units (Fig. 13).
RCVR
UNIT
U3
MTG HANDSET
DESCRIPTION CORD CORD
Rotary Dial Walnut
Chestphone
H4DU-60
TOUCH-TONE Dial,
Walnut Chestphone
Rotary Dial
Black Leatherette
Chestphone
D4BU-29 H4DU-03
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Black Leatherette
Chestphone
Rotary Dial Walnut
Chestphone
H4CJ-60
TOUCH-TONE Dial,
Walnut Chestphone
Rotary Dial
Black Leatherette
Chestphone
H4CJ-03
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Black Leatherette
Chestphone
(10) Repla«<e transmitter and receiver cups and
restore handset cover.
4.02 Follow local procedures for returning telephone
company-owned components.
4.03 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
the D-180600 Kit of Parts which contains packing
materials and instructions.
Page 5
SECTION 503-200-107
WIRE DR LEAD COLOR